s e GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
' e BILATERAL MODIFICATION

Page No, 1 of 1 Page(s)

1. CONTRACT NO/TASK ORDER 2, CONTRACT DATE: 3, MODIFICATION NGO 4, MODIFICATION DATE:
GAGA-2023-C.0067 3/20/2023 01 Ses Block 12

& CAPTION! DUPS Study Atwomd Program

6. 135UED TO: {Contractor) 7. 1SSUING GFFICE:

Lakeland Tours dba WorldStrides District of Columbia Public Schools

Z18 W Water Street Suite 400 Office of Resource Strategy, Contracts and Acquisitions
Charlottesville, VA 22902 1200 First Streat NE, 9th Floor

Attn: Melissa Terry Washington, DC 20002

434-260-5320 {202) 442-8112 - FAX (202) 442-5634

8. PROGRAMN OFFICE: Office of Teaching and Learning
Pursuant to Section 15, of the Goverament of the District of Columbla Standard Contracts Provisions for use with the District of
Columbla Supply and Services Contracts, dated fuly 2010 and the 27 DCMR, Section 3601.2 the contract is modified as follows:

The purpose of this modification is as follows:

1. The contract is hereby maodified to extend the Contract Perjod from October 1, 2023, through September 30,
2024, {Option Year 1)

2. The Contract Amount is hereby increased by $523,000,00 from $523,000.00 to $1,046,000.00.

Contract Summary
Base Year Amount $523,000.00
Cptien Year One Amount $523,000.00
Cumulative Contract Total $1,046,000.00

3. The contract Option Year 1 performance peried is October 1, 2023, through September 30, 2024,

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged

10. AMCUNT OF MODIFICATION 5523,000.00 CURRENT VALUE OF CONTRACT: $1,046,000.60
CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: September 30, 2023
11 CONTR-ACTORSDO% '
, - v (‘ ; ~ i -
BY /}7\/ “(Z\f Kame: Km(/\hm\ “g% Com A, 4 2"(9! 2%
Signature of Authorized Representative Title: i’\?{ké} (\C\ \2; (o7 C?Jgi:; Date

12, ACCEPTANCE BY THE GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Faspetis Name: Brenda Allen 9/26/2023
SIGNATURE Title; CONTRACTING OFFICER DATE
Case File Conlractor Psh Using Agency

DCo23 397



